

23 June 2023

ASX Announcement

DMC Launches Investor Hub, Reinforcing Commitment to Investor Engagement

Western Australian critical metals explorer, **DMC Mining Limited (ASX: DMM) (DMC** or **the Company**) is pleased to advise of the recent launch of a new Investor Hub. The DMC Investor Hub is a dedicated platform for investors to learn more about DMC and keep up to date with our latest activities, as we continue to progress exploration of our key projects.

In addition to regular ASX announcements, DMC will also be uploading supplementary content to the DMC Investor Hub, including corporate presentations, videos, interviews, media coverage, corporate research, and other investor related resources.

To ensure investors stay well-informed, have access to additional resources, and can interact with DMC by posting questions and feedback through the Q&A function, we encourage all investors to sign up to the DMC Investor Hub.

Here's how shareholders or any interested investors can sign up:

- 1. Visit https://investorhub.dmcmining.com.au/welcome
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an Investor Hub account.
- 3. Complete your account profile.

By signing up to the DMC Investor Hub, investors will not only receive regular updates but also have the opportunity to be invited to exclusive investor events and other exciting opportunities in the future.

DMC'S EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN, DAVID SUMICH, COMMENTED:

"We are excited to unveil the DMC Investor Hub, a significant milestone in our commitment to transparent and meaningful communication with our valued investors. The centralized hub will offer investors up-to-date information, opportunities to engage with our team, and deeper insights into our company's progress.

The DMC Investor Hub holds the potential to strengthen our relationship with investors and serve as a platform for meaningful engagement. Our aim is to create a dynamic and interactive community that fosters a deeper understanding of our operations and highlights the immense potential of critical metals exploration in Western Australia."

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

DMC Mining Limited

Phone: +61 (08) 63164674

Address: 27/44 St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6000.

Email: info@dmcmining.com.au

Web: www.dmcmining.com.au





For further information, please contact:

David Sumich

Executive Chairman

- +61 (08) 63164674
- 27/44 St Georges Tce, Perth WA 6000.
- info@dmcmining.com.au

Stewart Walters

Market Open

• 0414 644 166

ASX: DMM

• stewart@marketopen.com.au

Follow us



